..DID: 10263 ..TXT: PSC NO: 214 ELECTRICITY SUPPLEMENT TYPE: POST COMPANY: NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION SUPPLEMENT NO: 6 INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/23/99 STAMPS: EFFECTIVE under authority of PSC 94-E-0099 made 10/25/99 RECEIVED: 10/21/99 STATUS: Effective EFFECTIVE: 10/25/99

POSTPONEMENT OF CHANGES PENDING IN CASE 94-E-0099

The effective date of Sixth Revised Leaf No. 59, Seventh Revised Leaf No. 73, Eighth Revised Leaf Nos. 7 and 19, and Ninth Revised Leaf No. 82 to P.S.C. No. 214 Electricity is hereby postponed to November 11, 1999.

Issued by: Darlene D. Kerr, Executive Vice President, Syracuse, New York